DocuSign Envelope ID: A4946246-8C5B-401F-B476-966D8F87E42D

BOCC CONTRACT (Contract Management Use only)
APPROVAL FORM _CONTRACT

CM3081 A1

GENERAL INFORMATION
Requesting Department County Manager/OMB

Contact Person: Marshall Everman

Telephone: (904) 530-6011 Fax: () Email: meyerman(@nassaucountyfl.com

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION

Name: Local Government Solutions, LI.C

Address: 816 Arbor Pointe Ave., Minneola, FL 34715

City State Zip
Contractor’s Administrator Name: Alan Rosen Title: CEO

Telephone: (954) 644-9999 Fax: () Email: alanmpa2005@gmail.com

IDENTIFY WHO WILL SIGN CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF CONTRACTOR (NAME AND EMAIL ADDRESS)
Authorized Signatory Name: Alan Rosen

Authorized Signatory Email: alanmpa2005@gmail.com

CONTRACT INFORMATION

Contract Name: Interim Staffing

Description: Interim Staffing
GOODS AND/OR SERVICES TO BE PROCURED, PHYSICAL LOCATION, ETC.

Terms: Payment Period: Amount per Period:

Total Amount of Contract; $48.750

APPROXIMATE IF NECESSARY
Source of Funds: 001.135.513.51.531000 _ Termination/Cancellation:

Authorized Signatory: Taco Pope

IDENTIFY WHO WILL SIGN CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF BOCC
Contract Dates: From: to:
Status: New Renew X Amend# WA/Task Order

How Procured: ___Sole Source_Single Source__ ITB RFP___RFQ__ Coop.____Other X

If Processing an Amendment:
Contract #:3081 Increased Amount of Existing Contract: _$0

New Contract Dates:1/15/22 _to 1/31/22 Total or Amendment Amount: $0

Continued on next page

BOCC CAF 5/11/2021 Page 1 of 2






DocuSign Envelope ID: A4946246-8C5B-401F-B476-966D8F87E42D
Contract Tracking No.: CM3081-Al

FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT made and entered into this 14th day of January,
2022 by and between the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau
County, Florida, a political subdivision of the State of Florida,
hereinafter referred to as the "“County”, and Local Government
Solutions, LLC, a Florida Profit Corporation, whose coffice address
is located at 816 Arbor Pointe Avenue, Minneola, Florida 34715,
hereinafter referred to as “Consultant”.

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a Contract on or about
October 15, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Contract provided for an initial performance
period from October 15, 2021, the date of execution, through three
(3) months (January 15, 2022) with the option to extend the
performance period upon mutual written agreement by both parties,
if necessary; and

WHEREAS, the County has determined it to be necessary to
extend the performance period of the Contract through January 31,
2022; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the promises and
mutual covenants and understanding contained herein, the parties
hereto do mutually agree as follows:

1. The Contract shall be amended to extend the performance

period through January 31, 2022.



DocuSign Envelope ID: A4946246-8C5B-401F-B476-966D8F87E42D
Contract Tracking No.: CM3081-Al

2. All other provisions of the Contract not in conflict with
this Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

Toco €. Po?z,‘ AI_CP

By: Taco E. Pope, AICP

Its: Designee
Date: 1/16/2022

LOCAL GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC

ﬂhuuﬂ&um
By: Alan Rosen
Its: CEO
Date: 1/16/2022




